VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS



AN ORDINANCE SCHEDULING REGULAR VILLAGE BOARD MEETING DATES FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2015

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS 9th DAY OF DECEMBER 2014

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the

Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this 9th day of December, 2014.

ORDINANCE NO. 14 - 52 AN ORDINANCE SCHEDULING REGULAR VILLAGE BOARD MEETING DATES FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2015

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the Regular Village Board Meetings of the Village of Chatham for Calendar Year 2015 shall be held at 6:00 PM at the Village Hall, 117 East Mulberry Street, Chatham, Illinois on the second (2nd) and fourth (4th) Tuesday of every month, except in December when it shall be only once, on the second Tuesday. Scheduled dates are listed as follows:

January 13
March 10
May 12
July 14
September 08
November 10

January 27 March 24 May 26 July 28 September 22 November 24 February 10February 24April 14April 28June 09June 23August 11August 25October 13October 27December 08

SECTION 2 This ordinance is effective upon its passage and approval as provided by law.

o Mas Thomas S. Grav,

Thomas S. Gray, Village President Pag Scharl

Attest: Patrick F. Schad, Village Clerk

Yeas: 6 CLAYTON KIMSEY BOYLE HOLDEN FORMED SCHATTEMAN

Nays: 0

Passed: 12-9-14

Approved: 12-9-14



ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF SANGAMON

I, the undersigned do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a full, true and exact copy of Ordinance Number 14 - J Passed by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham on the 9th day of December 2014, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDINANCE SCHEDULING REGULAR VILLAGE BOARD MEETING DATES FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2015

I do further certify that prior to making this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of the Village of Chatham, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and AFFIXED THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM this 9th day of December, 2014.

charl

Patrick F. Schad, Village Clerk

